
thousands of dollars 

Newfoundland 1,431 1 1248 -12.8 536 314 -41.4 
Prince Edward 

Island .... 389 333 -1404 135 114 -15.6 
Nova Scotia . 3,539 2,914 -17.6 906 578 -36.2 
New Brunswick 2,460 2,333 - 5.2 725 781 + 7.7 
Quebec 	...... 20 9 027 19,963 - 0.3 5,591 41308 -22.9 
Ontario ..... 33,991 41,674 +22.6 6 9344 7,592 A19.7 
Manitoba .... 5,622 3,698 -34,2 1,617 1,045 
askatchewan 3,291 3,682 +12.2 2,130 1,12Y -47.4 
lberta •.... 6,362 6,591 + 3.6 2,853 3,310 +1507 

British 
Colutnbia(l) 6,180 6,974 +12.8 1,523 2,147 +41.0 

Mk 	Canada .... 93,281 89,410 + 7.4 22,360 21,299 - 4.7 

	

1 0 9671 	1,5621 -20.6 

	

524 	447 -14.7 

	

4,444 	3,492 -21.4 
3 0 185 3,114 - 2.2 

25 0 618 240271 - 5.3 
40,335 49 2 266 +22.1 
7,239 4,743 -34.5 
5,411 4,802 -11.3 
9,23.5 9 9 891 + 7.3 

7, 9,121 18.4 

105 ,1 10,709 + 4.8 
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NEW .!)TOR VEHICLE SALES 

August, 1961 
Sales of New Motor Vehicles by Type and by Province 

Passenger Commercial Total 
Province 

-rl  1960 1961 	1 chnge -  
19r 1961 chage n 

1960r 1961 chage 

Number of new motor vehicles sold 

521 460 -11.7 172  111 -35.5 693 571 -17.6 Newfouncbid 
Prince 	werd 

Island .... 144 132 - 8.3 46 36 -21,7 190 168 -11.6 
jNava Scotia . 1,430 11 080 -24,5 292 186 -36.3 1 9 722 11 266 -26,5 
'New Brunswick 939 890 - 5.2 207 219 + 5.8 11 146 1,109 - 3.2 
iebec 	...... 6,949 7 2 040 + 103 1,302 1,134 -12.9 8,251 8,174 - 0.9 

•.... 11 9 806 14,509 +22.9 1,861 1,956 + 5.3. 2.3,667 16,465 20 .5 
, i:tario nitoba .... 1,892 1,214 -35.8 362 262 -27.6 2,254 1,476 -34.5 

:katchewan 1,092 1,212 +11,0 643 334 -49.1 1,735 1,546 -10.9 
Iberta 	•.... 2 0 128 2,234 + 5.0 828 987 +19.2 2,956 3 0221 + 9.0 

British 
Columbia(l) 2,364 2,552 + 8.0 397 581 +46.3 2,761 3,133 +13.54 

Canada .... 29,265 31,323 + 7.0 6,110 5,806 - 5.0 35,375 37,129 + 5.0 

Retail value of new motor vehicles sold 

(H Tne1uds Yukon and Northwest Territories. 
t Revised figures - 	 t

IV 

6542-508-81 	Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division 



2 
Sales of Canadian and United States Manufactured Vehicles by Tvne aiv by Province 

August, 19 

Passenger 	Commercial 	Total 

Province 
1961 	

chnge 	
1960r 	1961 	change 	

1950r 	1961 	
change 

Number of new motor vehicles sold 

Newfoundland 359 285 -20.6 ) 
Prince Edward ) 

Island 96 67 -30.2 ) 	660 
Nova Scotia 715 657 - 8.1 
New Brunswick 552 496 -10.1 
Quebec 4,757 4,706 - 1.1 1,093 
Ontario 8,666 10,374 +19.7 1,575 
Manitoba 1,611 1,065 -33.9 ) 
Saskatchewan 928 1,061 +14.3 ) 1,749 
Alberta 1,724 1,806 + 4.8 ) 
British 

Coluxnbia(l) 1,196 1,524 +27.4 353 

Canada •... I 20,604  I 22,041  I + 7.0 I 5,430 

529 I -19.8  I 2,382  I 2,034  I -14.6 

1,015 	- 7.1 	5,850 	5,721 - 2.2 
1,810 +14.9 10,241 12,184 +19.0 

1,537 -12.1 	6,012 	5,469 - 9.0 

	

541 1 +53.31,549 	2,065 	+33 

5 2 432 	(2) 	26,034 27,473 + 5.5 I 
Retail value of new motor vehicles sold 

thousands of dollars 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward 

Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec ...... 
Ontario ..... 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta ..... 
British 

Columbia(l) 

Canada  

1,093 

296 
2,204 
1,704 

15,476 
27,541 
5,040 
2,933 
5,533 

3,737 

65,557 

204 
2,019 
1,539 

15,174 
33,085 
3,364 
3,346 
5,688 

4,744 

70,037 

-20.0 

-31.1 ) 2,185 
- 8.4 ) 
- 9.7 ) 
- 2.0 5 2 132 
+20.1 5,735 
-33.3 ) 
1.4.1 ) 6 2 423 

+ 2.8 ) 

+26.9 1,441 

+ 6.8 20 9 916 

1,743 I 

4,020 
7,285 

5,363 

2,053 

20,464 

-20.2 7,482 6,379 

-21.7 20,608 19,194 
+27.0 33,276 40,370 

-16.5 19 9 929 17,761 

+42.5 5,178 6,797 

- 2.2 86,473 90 9 501 

-14.7 

- 6.9 
+21.3 

-10 • 9 

31.3 . 

+ 4•7 

(1) Includes 
r Revised I 
(2) Unchangec 

Yukon and 
Igures 

Non wes enrtor (S 



-37.1 5,009 5,077 + 1.4 
-49.7 7,060 8,896 +26.0 

-42.0 1,935 1,675 -13.4 

+33,3 

-42.2 

2,526 

19,168 

2,324 - 8.0 

20,208 1 + 5.4 

F 
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Sales of Overseas Manufactured Vehicles by Type and by Province 

August, 1961 

Province 

	

1960r 	
1961 

I 
Passenger 	I 	Commercial 

7, 	 f 1961 change 	( change 

Number of new motor vehicles sold 

Total 

1961 
change 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward 

Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta ..... 
British 

Columbia(i) 

Canada 

162 175 + 8.0 ) 

48 65 +354 
) 
) 	57 

715 423 -40.8 ) 
387 394 + 1.8 ) 

2,192 2,334 + 6.5 209 
3,140 4,335 +31.7 286 

281 149 -47.0 ) 
164 151 -7.9 ) 	84 
404 428 +59 ) 

1,168 1,028 -12.0 44 

8,661 9,282 + 7.2 680 

23 -59.6 1,369 1,080 -21.1 

119 -43.1 2,401 2,453 + 2.2 
146 -49.0 3,426 4,281 +25.0 

46 -45.2 933 774 -17.0 

40 - 9.1 1,212 1 0 068 -11.9 

374 -45.0 9,341 9 1 656 + 3.4 

Retail value of new motor vehicles sold 

thousandB of dollars 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward 

Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British 

Coluinbia(i) 

Canada  

338 

93 
1,334 

756 
4,551 
6,450 

582 
348 
829 

2,443 

17,724 

374 

129 
895 
794 

4,789 
8,589 

334 
336 
903 

2,230 

19,373 

+10 • 6 

+38.7 
-32.9 
+ 5.0 
+ 5.2 
+33.2 
-42.6 
- 3.4 
+ 8.9 

+ 9,3 I 

) 
) 

458 288 
610 

) 

307 

) 	176 
) 

102 

83 94 

1,444 835 

) 117 	44 	-62.4 2,638 	2,236 I -15.2 

(1) Includes Yukon and Northwea t Territ ones. 
r Revised figures 



4 
Sales of New Motor Vehicles by Origin nc 

January - August 19f: 

Number of units 
	Retail value 

Type of vehicle 
1961 	1960r 	1961 	% 

change 	change 

$ 1 000 	$ 1 000 
Can3dian and United States manufactured vehicles 

Passenger ...... ............... I 231,413 	I 235,149 I + 1.6 I 	743,6431 751,393 I + 1.0 
Conmercial ..........' I 46,993 I - 2.7 189,8821 172,4051 - 9.2 

Totals 	...................... 

. 

I 279,700 J 282,142 I + 0.9 I 	933,5251 923,7981 100 

Overseas manufactured vehicles 

Passenger 	..... •• ............ 88,317 72,048 -18.4 176,815 149,326 -1. 
comnercia1 	.................... 4,833 4,406 3.8 10,150 9,801 - 3 

Totals 	• ......•••••••••••..•. 93,150 76,454 17.9 186,965 159 2 127 -14 

Total all vehicles 

Passenger 	..................... 3199730 307,197 - 3.9 920,4561 900,718 - 2,1 
Conixnercial 	.... .. ... ........... 53,120 51099 - 3.2 200,031 182,207 - 89 

Totals 	........ •0 ............ .372,850 358,596 - 3.8 1,120,487 11 082 0 925 - 3.4 

Revised figures 
Note: Figures may not acid to totals due to rour1ing 
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